BOARD OF SELECTMEN:
DAVID A. KING, SR., CHAIRMAN
JASON A. SHAW, VICE CHAIRMAN
DALE E. CHADBOURNE

THOMAS B. DAVIS

ALLISON L. HEPLER

TOWN OF WOOLWICH

13 NEQUASSET ROAD

WOOLWICH, ME 04579

TELEPHONE: 207-442-7094, 207-442-8723

FAX: 207-442-8859
MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS

JULY 1, 2022- June 30, 2023

ADDRESS
60 BIRCHWOOD RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579
918 OLD STAGE RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

18 THUNDER RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579
86 WOLF POND RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579
417 MONTSWEAG RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR, TREASURER, GENERAL ASSISTANCE ADMINISTRATOR:

KIM J. DALTON

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

TELEPHONE
207-442-7642
207-442-7120

207-442-8489
207-442-9640
207-442-0754

207- 442-7094, EXT 101

TAX COLLECTOR, DEPUTY TOWN CLERK, DEPUTY REGISTRAR, GENERAL ASSISTANCE ASSISTANT:

CANDACE M. CONRAD

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

TOWN CLERK, REGISTRAR, DEPUTY TAX COLLECTOR, DEPUTY TREASURER:

Opal Keith

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

207-442-8723, EXT 103

207-442-8723, EXT 102

CODE ENFORCEMENT, BUILDING INSPECTOR, PLUMBING INSPECTOR, E911 ADDRESSING OFFICER:

Chris Wilcoxson

ASSESSOR:
JUANITA C. WILSON-HENNESSEY

ROAD COMMISSIONER:
JACK A. SHAW

FIRE CHIEF:
SHAUN MERRILL

ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER:

ALEXIA ALEXANDER

SHELLFISH WARDEN:
Sagadahoc Sheriff's Department

HEALTH OFFICER:
PAUL H. DUMDEY, M. D.

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY:

BRIAN CARLTON, DIRECTOR

EMS DIRECTOR:
BRIAN CARLTON

FISH COMMISSIONERS:
WILLIAM D. POTTER, CHAIR
JOHN D. CHAPMAN

BRUCE R. MCELMAN

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

911 OLD STAGE RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

300 George Wright Rd. Woolwich, ME 04579

346 RIVER RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

13 NEQUASSET RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

207-650-2920

207-442-7094, EXT 106

207-443-3932

207-443-3589

207-319-8783

207-443-3479

207-443-3589

207-442-7094

207-443-9633
207-443-6396
207-443-4877

CELL PHONE TERM EXPIRATION

207-751-7047 12/31/2024
207-319-8931 12/31/2023
12/31/2025
207-751-6782 12/31/2025
207-319-4396 12/31/2023
THURSDAYS ONLY
12/31/2024

207-522-3428

207-837-8457

207-837-8457

2022-2026
2020-2025
2022-2027



RAYMOND E. ROBSON, JR.
ROBERT E. STEVENS

RSU #1 SCHOOL BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

JENNIFER RITCH-SMITH

JAMIE DORR

MEGAN FULLER

ANITA BROWN

WILLIAM PERKINS

LOUIS ENSEL

KURT SPIRIDAKIS

STATE LEGISLATURE INFORMATION:

SENATOR, ELOISE VITELLI
SENATE DISTRICT 24

REPRESENTATIVE, ALLISON HEPLER
HOUSE DISTRICT 49

Updated by Opal Keith
1/26/23

265 PHIPPS POINT RD, WOOLWICH, ME 04579

89 VARNEY MILL RD, BATH, ME 04530

135 COX'S HEAD RD, PHIPPSBURG, ME 04562

1008 MIDDLE ST, BATH, ME 04530

STATE ADDRESS:
SENATE CHAMBER
3 STATE HOUSE STATION

AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0003
HOME ADDRESS:
73 NEWTOWN RD, ARROWSIC, ME 04530

STATE ADDRESS:

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
2 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0002
HOME ADDRESS:

417 MONTSWEAG ROAD
WOOLWICH, ME 04579

207-442-8746
207-443-4535

207-443-2549

jrichsmith@rsul.org
207-443-5274

jdorr@rsul.org

207-443-3190
maggalini@yahoo.com

207-837-1979

abrown@rsul.org

207-389-1631
wperkins@rsul.org
207-442-8486

207-837-8589

kspiridakis@rsul.org

207-287-1515, TTY LINE, 207-287-1583
1-800-423-6900 (SESSIONS ONLY)

Eloise.Vitelli@legislature.maine.gov
HOME PHONE: 207-443-4660

207-287-1400
1-800-423-2900 (SESSIONS ONLY)
TTY, PLEASE USE MAINE RELAY 711

Allison.Hepler@l|egislature.maine.gov

HOME PHONE: 207-442-0754

2018-2023
2019-2024

11-2023

11-2023

11-2024

11-2026

11-2023

11-2023

11-2026
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